
 

 

Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 
SOCCSKSARGEN REGION 

 

 Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal 
Telephone Nos.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893 
Email Address: region12@deped.gov.ph 
Website: depedroxii.org 

June 20, 2024 
 
REGION MEMORANDUM  
CLMD-2024-189 
 

 
CORRIGENDUM TO REGION MEMORANDUM CLMD-2024-167  

RXII PARTICIPANTS FOR 2024 NSPC 
 

To:     Schools Division Superintendents 
  
1. Relative to Region Memorandum CLMD-2024-167 re RXII Participants for 
2024 NSPC, all participants are hereby informed of the following changes: 

 
 

From To 

A. Radio Broadcasting English Elem 

Klark Gabrielle H. Mantoya Julanne Carylle Serquina  

Aveoli Marie C. Panares Richard James O. Mendoza Jr. 

B. Radio Broadcasting Filipino Secondary 

  Queenie Diane Gumapac Queenie Diane G. Valencia 

C. Pagsulat ng Kolum  

Gladys Panlaque Loraine C. Flores 

Nobie Grace Hapinat Murdy Bautista 

D. Feature  

Eden Grace Yungco Jeffry Herminado 

E. Other Official Delegates  

Delia Mabalot John Jerson Constantino 

Richard Moral Jr.- Kidapawan  Richard Moral Jr.- Koronadal Division 

Joesevic Hurtada – Sarangani Joesevic Hurtada – SK Division 

Mary Grace Leysa – Gensan  Mary Grace Leysa – SK Division 

Julius Celetaria -Koronadal Julius Celetaria – Tacurong Division 

F. Additional Participant Madonna Along – SDO Kidapawan 
 

 

2. All other information contained in the previous memorandum shall remain in 
effect. 
 

3.     Relative to the enhancement training for 2024 NSPC Qualifiers, all school heads 
and SDO Supervisors in-charge of Journalism are enjoined to attend a virtual 
orientation for the synchronous sessions on June 24, 2024, through 
https://meet.google.com/pjp-ebjt-sfb. 

 

4. For queries and concerns, please email Shienna Lyn L. Antenor, CLMD EPS 
through shiennalyn.antenor@deped.gov.ph and Leonardo B. Mission, CLMD EPS 
through leonardo.mission@deped.gov.ph. 
 

5. For immediate dissemination and compliance of all concerned. 
                                                                                                                          
 

 

 
 

 

                                                                                                                              CARLITO D. ROCAFORT 
                            Director IV 

 

 

mailto:region12@deped.gov.ph


 

 

Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 
SOCCSKSARGEN REGION 

 

 Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal 
Telephone Nos.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893 
Email Address: region12@deped.gov.ph 
Website: depedroxii.org 

Enclosure: None 

Reference: RA 7079, DepEd Memorandum No.025, s.2024 

Allotment: None 

To be indicated in the PERPETUAL INDEX under the subject 
 

           CAMPUS JOURNALISM SCHOOL PAPER  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SLLA/CLMD/RM/CORRIGENDUM TO REGION MEMORANDUM CLMD-2024-167 RXII PARTICIPANTS FOR 2024 NSPC 
/202/ June 20, 2024 

mailto:region12@deped.gov.ph

